

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8364/2022

M/S MAHAJONG COKE LLP & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PYNBAIT SUTNGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.157865/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.157872/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.157853/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.157884/2022-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING TYPED DOCUMENTS)

Date : 13-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Bhushan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellants seeking adjournment for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List after two weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER