SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 5201/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-07-2022 in OA No. 100/2021 passed by the National Green Tribunal, Eastern Zone Bench, Kolkata)

M/S IOANIS INDUSTRIES (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PYNBAIT SUTNGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

No.31218/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED** (IA JUDGMENT and IΑ No.31219/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.31216/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE No.31217/2023-APPEAL and IΑ CONDONATION OF DELAY FILING APPEAL and ΙA No.31224/2023-ΙN APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD)

Date: 20-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant submits that the subject issue is pending in Civil Appeal No. 8364 of 2022, in which while issuing notice on 07.11.2022, this Court confined the grievance to the 'location', which was interfered with by the National Green Tribunal under the order impugned.

Permission to file appeal is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 8364 of 2022.

The respondents are restrained from taking further action against the appellant pursuant to the Judgment impugned and await orders of this Court.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR) **COURT MASTER**