## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 15303/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-07-2022 in OA No. 100/2021 passed by the National Green Tribunal, Eastern Zone Bench, Kolkata)

M/S KHLIEH UM IM COKE

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**PYNBAIT SUTNGE & ORS.** 

Respondent(s)

(IA No.83271/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.83278/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.83277/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.84633/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date: 01-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaustav Paul, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pavan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raghuveer Pujari, Adv.

Mr. Kshitish Bikaramia, Adv.

Ms. Sumati Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to place on record the notices which are served in compliance of the Judgment of the Tribunal.

Let the same be placed on record.

List the matter in the month of July, 2023.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER