SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No.15303/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-07-2022 in OA No.100/2021 passed by the National Green Tribunal, Eastern Zone Bench, Kolkata)

M/S KHLIEH UM IM COKE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PYNBAIT SUTNGE & ORS.

(With IA No.83271/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.83278/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.83277/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.84633/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date: 06-06-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR [VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kaustav Paul, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Achal Singh Bule, Adv.

Mr. Pavan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raghuveer Pujari, Adv.

Ms. Sumati Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Delay condoned.
- 2 Issue notice.
- 3 Tag with Civil Appeal No 8364 of 2022.
- 4 The respondents are restrained from taking further action against the appellant pursuant to the judgment impugned and await orders of this Court.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER